(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCN Enterprises, L.L.C.
Latino Laugh Festival, L.L.C.	Internal Address: 3030 Andrita Street
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90065
Other Limited Liability Company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company, Delaware
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 02/02/04	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(,,	2 637 910: 2 405 661
Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP	registrations involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: ATTN: Kirt S. O'Neill	
P.O. Box 12870	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0477
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip:78212	8. Deposit account number: 01-0477
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Λ	C^{*}
li L	ν ή 'nΩ
Kirt S. O'Neill Name of Person Signing	S. Oheill Jeb. 6 2004
5 5	Signature Date Date 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0474

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Latino Laugh Festival, L.L.C., a California limited liability company, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the record owner of the following registrations (hereinafter the "Marks"):

Registration No.	Registered	<u>Mark</u>
2,637,910	October 22, 2002	Latino Laugh Festival (and design)
2,405,661	November 21, 2000	Latino Laugh Festival (and design)

WHEREAS, prior to December 26, 2003, Assignor did assign to SCN Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 3030 Andrita Street, Los Angeles, California 90065 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the assignment of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment on December 25, 2003, and does hereby assign unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this 200 day of Library, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

LATINO LAUGH FESTIVAL, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Jeff Valdez

Title: Manager

064867.0000 5443238 v1 WEST

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002911 FRAME: 0475